

26 January 2023

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpft.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/04515

Thank you for your request concerning Body Dysmorphic Disorder (BDD).

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1) The number of adults seen in secondary care with a diagnosis of body dysmorphic disorder (BDD) in the last five years

For the purpose of this request we have used the below ICD10 Codes identified on our Electronic Patient Recording system for the past five years (01/12/2017 to 30/11/2022).

In the past five years the number of adults seen with a diagnosis of body dysmorphic disorder (BDD) (ICD10 Code F45.2 Hypochondriacal disorder (Body Dysmorphic Disorder)) was 67.

2) The number of adults seen in secondary care with a diagnosis of anorexia nervosa in the last five years

In the past five years the number of adults seen with a diagnosis of anorexia nervosa (F50.0 Anorexia nervosa and F50.1 Atypical anorexia nervosa) was 619.

3) The number of adults seen in secondary care with a diagnosis of schizophrenia in the last five years

In the past five years the number of adults seen with a diagnosis of Schizophrenia (F20.0 Paranoid schizophrenia and F20.9 Schizophrenia, unspecified) was 2,252.

4) The number of adults seen in secondary care with a diagnosis of OCD in the last five years

In the past five years the number of adults seen with a diagnosis of OCD (F42.9 Obsessive-compulsive disorder, unspecified) was 250.

CAVEAT:

The above numbers reflect the number of service users who had a face to face, telephone or video contact.

Contact date is on or after the diagnosis date

Service user is aged 18 or over on contact date.

- 5) **The number of adults seen in primary care with a diagnosis of body dysmorphic disorder (BDD) in the last five years**

We do not hold this information because we are not a primary care provider¹.

- 6) **The number of adults seen in primary care with a diagnosis of anorexia nervosa in the last five years**

Please see the answer to question 5.

- 7) **The number of adults seen in primary care with a diagnosis of schizophrenia in the last five years**

Please see the answer to question 5.

- 8) **The number of adults seen in primary care with a diagnosis of OCD in the last five years**

Please see the answer to question 5.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).



¹ Section 1(1) Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled
(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request, and
(b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to him.